

TOWN OF STRATFORD RESOLUTION

No. PH018-2019 – Bylaw #45-B - General Amendments – <u>Town of Stratford Zoning and Development Bylaw #45</u> <u>Adoption</u>

Motion Carried✓	_ Council Chambers
Motion Lost	Town Council
Motion Withdrawn	
	<u>September 11, 2019</u>
Committee	Planning, Development & Heritage
Moved by Councillor	Jill Burridge
Seconded by Councillor	Darren MacDougall

WHEREAS that Bylaw #45-B, a Bylaw to amend the Zoning and Development Bylaw #45 was given first reading and approved by Council on August14, 2019.

WHEREAS that Bylaw #45-B, a Bylaw to amend the Zoning and Development Bylaw #45 was given second reading and approved by Council on September 11, 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED that Bylaw #45B, a Bylaw to amend the Zoning and Development Bylaw #45, be hereby adopted and that the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer be authorized to affix their signatures and the corporate seal of the Town therto and be formally declared the said Bylaw be passed.

This Bylaw receiv <u>14th</u> , 2019.	ed first reading and formal	l approval at the Town Council meeting of <u>August</u>
This Bylaw receiv <u>September 11th</u> , 20	_	al approval at the Town Council meeting of
This bylaw was for 2019.	ormally adopted by Coun-	cil at a meeting held on,
	by declared to be passed a	and proclaimed as a bylaw of the Town of Stratford
Witness the corpor	rate seal of the Town.	
		Mayor
		Chief Administrative Officer
This bylaw is here	by declared to be passed a	nd proclaimed as a bylaw of the Town of Stratford
on this	day of	, 2019.
Hon. Bloyce Thon Ministry of Agricu		